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DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 

Numberofstudentstaken:10 

Table1: Syllabus is Comprehensive 
 

 Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart1: Syllabus is Comprehensive 

 

 

 
Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart,100%of the students says that the syllabus is comprehensive and 

that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table2: Subject is interesting and enhances learning abilities 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 
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Chart2: Subject is interesting and enhances learning abilities 
 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart,100% of the students says that the Subjects is interesting and 

enhances learning abilities and that would help to students in all the forms.. 

Table3: There is scope for independent thinking 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 7 70 

Satisfied 3 30 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart3: There is scope for independent thinking 
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Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 70% of the students says that the There is scope for independent 

thinking and that would help to students in all the forms.30% of the respondents are of the 

opinion they could not consider as There is scope for independent thinking. 

Table4:The objective of the course have been fully achieved 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart4:The objective of the course have been fully achieved 
 

 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

Fromtheabovetableandchart,100%ofthestudentssaysthattheobjectiveofthecoursehasbeen fully 

achieved and that would help to students in all the forms.. 

Table5:The contents of Course meet course objectives 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 
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Chart5:The contents of Course meet course objectives 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Interpretation: 

Fromtheabovetableandchart, 100%ofthestudentssaysthatthecontentsofCoursemeetcourse 

objectives and that would help to students in all the forms.. 

Table6:Faculty was effective in teaching strategies 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart6:Faculty was effective in teaching strategies 
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Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the students says that Faculty was effective in teaching 

strategies and they helped to students in all academic forms.. 

Table7:Class environment was conducive for learning. 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart7: Class environment was conducive for learning. 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the students says that Class environment was conducive 

for learning and that would help to students in all the forms.. 

Table8:There is scope for co-curricular and extra-curricular objectives 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 
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Chart 8: There is scope for co-curricular and extra-curricular objectives 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the students say that there is scope for co-curricular and 

extra-curricular objectives and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table9:The course encourages the link between theory and Practice 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart9:The course encourages the link between theory and Practice 
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                           Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the students say that There is scope for co-curricular and 

extra-curricular objectives and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table10:The course has strengthened employability. 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

                        Chart10:The course has strengthened employability 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

                               Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the students says that the 

course has strengthened employability and that would help to 

students in all the forms. 
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DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE 

ALUMNI FEEDBACK 

ACADEMICYEAR 2023-24 

Number of Alumni students taken: 10 

Table1:Syllabusis Comprehensive 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart1:Syllabusis Comprehensive 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart,100% of the Alumni says Syllabus is Comprehensive and that 

would help to students in all the forms. 
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Table2: Subject Is interesting and enhances learning abilities 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart2:Subject Is interesting and enhances learning abilities 
 

 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

Fromtheabovetableandchart,100%oftheAlumnisaysSubjectisinterestingandenhances learning 

abilities and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table3: There is scope for independent thinking 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 
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Chart3:There is scope for independent thinking 
 

 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the Alumni say there is scope for independent thinking 

and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table4:The objective of the course have been fully achieved 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart4: The objective of the course have been fully achieved 
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Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the Alumni says The objective of the course have been 

fully achieved and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table5:The contents of Course meet course objectives 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart5:The contents of Course meet course  objectives 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart,100% of the Alumni says The contents of Course meet course 

objectives and that would help to students in all the forms. 

 

Table6:Faculty was effective in teaching strategies 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 
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Chart6:Faculty was effective in teaching strategies 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Interpretation: 

Fromtheabovetableandchart,100%oftheAlumnisaysFacultywaseffectiveinteaching strategies and 

that would help to students in all the forms. 

 

Table7: Class environment was conducive for learning 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart7:Class environment was conducive for learning 
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Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the Alumni say Class environment was conducive for 

learning and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table8:There is scope for co-curricular and extra-curricular objectives 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart8:There is scope for co-curricular and extra-curricular objectives 
 

 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

Fromtheabovetableandchart,100%oftheAlumnisaythereisscopeforco-curricularandextra- curricular 

objectives and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table9:The course encourages the link between theory and Practice 
 

Opinion Number of  students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 
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Chart9:The course encourages the link between theory and Practice 
 

 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the Alumni says The course 

encourages the link between theory and Practice and that would help to 

students in all the forms. 

Table10:The course has strengthened employability 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

   

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart10:The course has strengthened employability
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Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the Alumni says The course has 

strengthenedemployabilityandthatwouldhelptostudentsinalltheforms. 
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DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE 

FACULTY FEEDBACK 

ACADEMICYEAR 2023-24 

Number of Faculty taken: 03 

Table1:The syllables prescribed in SDM are student friendly 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart1: The syllables prescribed in SDM are student friendly 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the Faculties says The syllables prescribed in SDM are 

student friendly and that would help to students in all the forms. They consider as The syllables 

prescribed in SDM are student friendly. 

Table2:The subject extracts improve their political Knowledge skills. 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 
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Chart2: The subject extracts improve their political Knowledge skills. 
 

 

 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

Fromtheabovetableandchart,100%oftheFacultiessaysThesubjectextractsimprovetheir political 

Knowledge skills. And that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table3:The extracts induce independent thinking in the students 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart3: The extracts induce independent thinking in the students 
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Interpretation: 

Fromtheabovetableandchart,100%oftheFacultiessaysTheextractsinduceindependent thinking in the 

students and that would help to students in all the forms 

 

 

Table4: The chapters improve their skills in written communication 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart4: The chapters improve their skills in written communication 
 

 

 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

Fromtheabovetableandchart,100%oftheFacultiessaythechaptersimprovetheirskillsin written 

communication and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table5: The chapters improve their skills in written communication 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 
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Chart5:There is scope for improving planning abilities in students 
 

 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

Fromtheabovetableandchart,100%oftheFacultiessaysThereisscopeforimprovingplanning abilities 

in students and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table6:The extract strengthen the students' confidence 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart6: The extract strengthen the students' confidence 
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Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the Faculties says The extracts strengthen the students' 

confidence and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table7: The lessons make Class Environment conducive for learning 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart7: The lessons make Class Environment conducive for learning 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the Faculties say the lessons make Class Environment 

conducive for learning and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table8: A positive change can be seen in the students after degree 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 
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Chart8: A positive change can be seen in the students after degree 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the Faculties says A positive change can be seen in the 

students after degree and that would help to students in all the forms. 

Table9: The course helps them in practical thinking 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 

Satisfied 0 0 

Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart9: The course helps them in practical thinking 
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Interpretation: 

Fromtheabovetableandchart,100%oftheFacultiessaythecourse help 

them in practical thinking and that would help to students in all the 

forms. 

 

Table10:The course has strengthens their employability 
 

Opinion Number of students % 

Very Satisfied 10 100 
Satisfied 0 0 
Uncertain 0 0 

dissatisfied 0 0 

Total 10 100 

 

Chart10: The course has strengthens their employability 
 

 

 
 

 

Interpretation: 

From the above table and chart, 100% of the Faculties says the 

course has strengthens their employability and that would help to 

students in all the forms. 
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Department of Political Science 

Feedback Analysis Report–2023-24 

 
The feedback on the curriculum of Political Science was collected from stake holders (students, 

Teachers, Employers and Alumni) during the year 2022-23. The feedback has been analyzed and 

the following suggestions made by them are recorded for further follow up: 
 

 

Sl. No Stakeholders No of 

stakeholders 

who gave 

feedback 

Important Suggestions/Remarks 

1 Students 10 1. Suggested to conduct Model Parliament 

regularly. 

2. To hold study Visits to Panchayath 

regularly 

2 Teachers 3 1. Suggested to visit GramSabha regular 

meetings 

4 Alumni 10 1. Suggested to hold more number of 

Alumni interactions 

2. Suggested to hold interaction with 

notable Alumni on Career opportunities 
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Department of Political Science 

Action Taken Report- 2023-24 

 
1. The suggestions were discussed in the Department Meeting. The members resolved to 

place the issue before the BOS with the required justification and specific details about 

the paper and the modification needed in the unit. 

 

2. The issue was placed in the BOS meeting as a part of the agenda, and it was resolved to 

include Addition of topics on Constitution of India and Indian Constitution which 

University suggested name for particular paper 

 

 

3. To improve the soft skill, communication skill of the students, The Department has 

developed 8 elective courses to enable expanded scope, to enable to new discipline, to 

provide support to the discipline of study and to nurture learners’ proficiency and skill. 
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